
 
2025 MZ EQUESTRIAN IEA TEAM CALENDAR  

Updated June 25, 2025 
 

Month Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

 Prior to July 6th 

Practice, Riders must 
register as a member 
with IEA National and 
pay $70 National 
Memberhsip Fee  

1  
Rider Application, Waiver,  
and $400 Team Deposit 
Fee Due from Each Rider  

2  
 

3  
Email Confirmation will be 
sent to all Riders 
Registered with National 
IEA for Team Assessment 
scheduled for 7/6/25 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
8:00AM -1:00PM 
Rider Assessment /  
Team Tryout (Baldi & Lund) 

Jul 
2025 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
5:00pm – 8:00pm 
“Hot Summer Nights”  
Team Practice #1 
(Baldi/Lund) 
/ Rider Assessment 
Ice Cream Social to Follow  

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
8:00AM – 1:00PM 
Team Practice #2 / Rider 
Assessment (as Needed) 
1:00PM – 2:00PM  
Team/Parent Meeting  
Try Shirts & Jackets for 
Sizing  (Baldi & Lund) 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

1  
$600 Team Fee Payment  
#1 Due from All Riders  
 
$100 Team Jacket and 
Shirt Order Deposit Due 

2  
 

3  
 

Aug 
2025 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
8:00AM – 1:00PM 
Team Practice #3 (Lund) 
 
1:00PM – 2:00PM  Lunch 
Potluck to Follow Practice   

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
(Tentative) IEA Show at 
Bridges Equestrian San 
Juan Capistrano  

17  
(Tentative) IEA Show at 
Bridges Equestrian San 
Juan Capistrano 



Month Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
3pm – 6pm Prepare 
Horses, Arena and Home 
Venue for Clinic (Muzzy) 

24  
7:30AM Team Photos  
 
8:00am – 3:00pm  
Practice #4 IEA Schooling  
Show & Clinic with IEA 
Judge Melissa Kalember  
(Lund/Baldi) 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
3pm – 6pm Prepare 
Horses, Arena and Home 
Venue for Show (Muzzy) 

30  
3pm – 6pm Prepare 
Horses, Arena and Home 
Venue for Show (Muzzy)  

31  
6:30am – 4:00pm  
IEA Show at MZ 
Equestrian  
Judge Heidi Kane  
(Lund/Baldi) 

Sep 
2025 

1  
Team Fee Payment  #2 
Due from All Riders 
 
$200 Team Sponsorship 
Due from Each Rider  

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
6:30am – 3:00pm IEA 
Show at Chestnut Hills 
Bonsall Judge Cathy 
Robinson  

7  
6:30pm – 3:00pm IEA 
Show at Chestnut Hills 
Bonsall Judge Mary 
Cohen 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
8:00AM – 1:00PM   
Team Practice #5 (Lund) 
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
IEA Show – Elvenstar 
Moorpark, CA  
Judge Nancy Nordstom 

29  
 

30  
 

1  
Team Fee Payment  #3 
Due from All Riders 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
IEA SHOW at Gladstone 
Eq San Juan 
 (High School Only)  

5  
IEA SHOW at Gladstone 
Eq in San Juan  
(Middle School Only)  

Oct 
2025 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
IEA Show – Elvenstar 
Moorpark, CA 
Judge Heidi Kane 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 



Month Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

1  
Team Fee Payment  #4 
Due from All Riders 

 
 

2  
8:00AM – 1:00PM  
Team Practice #6 (Baldi) 
Pending Show, This 
Practice may Move to 
Weekday Evening or Sat 
 
(Tentative) IEA SHOW at 
Chestnut Hills Bonsall 

Nov 
2025 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8 
(Tentative) IEA SHOW at 
Gladstone Equestrian in 
San Juan (High School 
Only) 

9  
(Tentative) IEA SHOW at 
Gladstone Equestrian in 
San Juan (Middle School 
Only) 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
IEA Show – Elvenstar 
Moorpark, CA 
Judge Mary Cohen 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Thanksgiving 2025  

28  
 

29  
 

30  
8:00AM – 1:00PM (Baldi)  
Team Practice #7 – Option 
#1 (TBD Based upon Show 
Schedule) 
 

Dec 
2025 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
8:00AM – 1:00PM (Baldi)  
Team Practice #7 – Option 
#2 (TBD Based upon Show 
Schedule) 

7  
IEA Show – Elvenstar 
Moorpark, CA  
Judge Philip Kilpa  

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  14  
 
  

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
Christmas Eve  

25  
Christmas Day  

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
New Years Eve  

  
 

 
 

 

 

 
 



2026 MZ EQUESTRIAN IEA TEAM CALENDAR  
Month Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

1  
New Years Day  

2  
 

3  
 

4  
8:00AM – 1:00PM  
Team Practice #8 (Lund)  

Jan 
2026 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
6:00AM – 4:00PM  
Show at MZ Equestrian 
Judge Philip Kilpa 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

1  
8:00am – 11:00am  
Practice for Region Finals 
Qualified Riders  

Feb 
2026 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
12:00pm – 5:00pm  
Set Up for Region 1 Finals 
Los Angeles Equestrian 
Center  

15  
6:30am – 4:00pm  
Region 1 Finals – LAEC  
Kathleen Stamps Judge  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

1  
 

Mar 
2026 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
8:00am – 11:00am 
Practice for Zone 
Qualified Riders   

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
8:00am – 11:00am 
Practice for Zone 
Qualified Riders   

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
Set Up for IEA Zone 10 
Finals – LAEC  

21  
Zone 10 Finals  
LAEC  

22  
Zone 10 Finals  
LAEC 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 



Month Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

30  
 

31  
 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
EASTER SUNDAY  

Apr 
2026 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
8:00am – 10:00am 
Practice for National Final 
Qualified Riders   

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
IEA National Finals  
St. Louis, MO  

24  
IEA National Finals  
St. Louis, MO 

25  
IEA National Finals  
St. Louis, MO 

26  
IEA National Finals  
St. Louis, MO 

 


