2025 MZ EQUESTRIAN IEA TEAM CALENDAR Updated June 25, 2025

Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
	Prior to July 6 th Practice, Riders must register as a member with IEA National and pay \$70 National Memberhsip Fee	1 Rider Application, Waiver, and \$400 Team Deposit Fee Due from Each Rider	2	3 Email Confirmation will be sent to all Riders Registered with National IEA for Team Assessment scheduled for 7/6/25		5	6 8:00AM -1:00PM Rider Assessment / Team Tryout (Baldi & Lund)
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
	14	15 5:00pm – 8:00pm "Hot Summer Nights" Team Practice #1 (Baldi/Lund) / Rider Assessment Ice Cream Social to Follow	16	17	18	19	20
Jul 2025	21	22	23	24	25	26	8:00AM – 1:00PM Team Practice #2 / Rider Assessment (as Needed) 1:00PM – 2:00PM Team/Parent Meeting Try Shirts & Jackets for Sizing (Baldi & Lund)
	28	29	30	31	\$600 Team Fee Payment #1 Due from All Riders \$100 Team Jacket and Shirt Order Deposit Due	2	3
Aug 2025	4	5	6	7	8	9	10 8:00AM – 1:00PM Team Practice #3 (Lund) 1:00PM – 2:00PM Lunch Potluck to Follow Practice
	11	12	13	14	15	16 (Tentative) IEA Show at Bridges Equestrian San Juan Capistrano	17 (Tentative) IEA Show at Bridges Equestrian San Juan Capistrano

Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
	18	19	20	21	22	23 3pm – 6pm Prepare Horses, Arena and Home Venue for Clinic (Muzzy)	7:30AM Team Photos 8:00am – 3:00pm Practice #4 IEA Schooling Show & Clinic with IEA Judge Melissa Kalember (Lund/Baldi)
	25	26	27	28	29 3pm – 6pm Prepare Horses, Arena and Home Venue for Show (Muzzy)	30 3pm – 6pm Prepare Horses, Arena and Home Venue for Show (Muzzy)	31 6:30am – 4:00pm IEA Show at MZ Equestrian Judge Heidi Kane (Lund/Baldi)
	1 Team Fee Payment #2 Due from All Riders \$200 Team Sponsorship Due from Each Rider	2	3	4	5	6 6:30am – 3:00pm IEA Show at Chestnut Hills Bonsall Judge Cathy Robinson	7 6:30pm – 3:00pm IEA Show at Chestnut Hills Bonsall Judge Mary Cohen
	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Sep 2025	15	16	17	18	19	20	21 8:00AM – 1:00PM Team Practice #5 (Lund)
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28 IEA Show – Elvenstar Moorpark, CA Judge Nancy Nordstom
	29	30	1 Team Fee Payment #3 Due from All Riders	2	3	4 IEA SHOW at Gladstone Eq San Juan (High School Only)	5 IEA SHOW at Gladstone Eq in San Juan (Middle School Only)
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Oct 2025	13	14	15	16	17	18	19 IEA Show – Elvenstar Moorpark, CA Judge Heidi Kane
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26

Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
	27	28	29	30	31	1 Team Fee Payment #4 Due from All Riders	2 8:00AM – 1:00PM Team Practice #6 (Baldi) Pending Show, This Practice may Move to Weekday Evening or Sat (Tentative) IEA SHOW at Chestnut Hills Bonsall
	3	4	5	6	7	8 (Tentative) IEA SHOW at Gladstone Equestrian in San Juan (High School Only)	9 (Tentative) IEA SHOW at Gladstone Equestrian in San Juan (Middle School Only)
Nava	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Nov 2025	17	18	19	20	21	22	23 IEA Show – Elvenstar Moorpark, CA Judge Mary Cohen
	24	25	26	27 Thanksgiving 2025	28	29	30 8:00AM – 1:00PM (Baldi) Team Practice #7 – Option #1 (TBD Based upon Show Schedule)
Dec 2025	1	2	3	4	5	8:00AM – 1:00PM (Baldi) Team Practice #7 – Option #2 (TBD Based upon Show Schedule)	Judge Philip Kilpa
	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	22	23	24 Christmas Eve	25 Christmas Day	26	27	28
	29	30	31 New Years Eve				

2026 MZ EQUESTRIAN IEA TEAM CALENDAR

Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
				1 New Years Day	2	3	4 8:00AM – 1:00PM Team Practice #8 (Lund)
	5	6	7	8	9	10	11 6:00AM – 4:00PM Show at MZ Equestrian Judge Philip Kilpa
Jan	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
2026	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
	26	27	28	29	30	31	1 8:00am – 11:00am Practice for Region Finals Qualified Riders
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Feb 2026	9	10	11	12	13	14 12:00pm – 5:00pm Set Up for Region 1 Finals Los Angeles Equestrian Center	15 6:30am – 4:00pm Region 1 Finals – LAEC Kathleen Stamps Judge
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	23	24	25	26	27	28	1
Mar 2026	2	3	4	5	6	7	8 8:00am – 11:00am Practice for Zone Qualified Riders
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15 8:00am – 11:00am Practice for Zone Qualified Riders
	16	17	18	19	20 Set Up for IEA Zone 10 Finals – LAEC	21 Zone 10 Finals LAEC	22 Zone 10 Finals LAEC
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29

Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
	30	31	1	2	3	4	5 EASTER SUNDAY
Apr 2026	6	7	8	9	10	11	12 8:00am – 10:00am Practice for National Final Qualified Riders
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
	20	21	22	23 IEA National Finals St. Louis, MO	24 IEA National Finals St. Louis, MO	25 IEA National Finals St. Louis, MO	26 IEA National Finals St. Louis, MO